

~
ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2023/2008

MOHINDER PAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAND RANI (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1(i) and 3 have been served by
registered post, acknowledgment due but there is no appearance.

Petitioners to file affidavit with proof of dasti
service of notice on respondent Nos.1(ii) to 1(viii) and 2
within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 24.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd